19-4500; Rev 3; 2/95 /l/l/JXI/l/l
Calibrated Quad 12-Bit Voltage-Output
D/A Converters
General Description
The MAX526/MAX527 contain four 12-bit, voltage-output digi-
tal-to-analog converters (DACs). Precision output buffer
amplifiers are included on-chip to provide voltage outputs.
The MAX527 operates with ±5V power supplies, while the

• M i c rop rocesso r a n d TTL/CMOS Compa t i b l e
• ±5V Supp l y Opera t ion (MAX527)
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL
(LSBs)
MAX526CCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX526DCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1
MAX526CCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX526DCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ± t
MAX526DC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MAX526CENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX526DENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1
MAX526CEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX526DEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX526CMYG -55°C to +125°C 24 Narrow Ceramic SB" ±1/2
MAX526DMYG -55°C to +125°C 24 Narrow Ceramic SB" ±1
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configuration

Calibrated Quad 12-Bit Voltage-Output
D/A Converters
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL
(LSBs)
MAX527CCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX527DCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1
MAX527CCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX527DCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX527DC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MAX527CENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX527DENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1
MAX527CEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX527DEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX527CMYG -55°C to +125°C 24 Narrow Ceramic SB" ±1/2
MAX527DMYG -55°C to +125°C 24 Narrow Ceramic SB" ±1
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
"" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Chip Topography
MAX526/MAX527